FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	SPEET WS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	gast reverse use attached original document or convitherent			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  1) ANDY SIEW FUN VONG 2) JAMES E. GROVE 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name and address of receiving party:  Name: L. A. PRODUET DESIGN, L.L.C.  Internal Address: 423 CTN			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes _ X No				
Nature of conveyance:     X	Street Address: 4316 MARINA CITY DRIVE			
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other: subject to an exclusive license to Catalyst Concepts, Inc.	City: MARINA DEL REY State: CA Zip: 90292			
Execution Dates: 1) <u>SEPTEMBER 15, 2000 4)</u> 2) <u>SEPTEMBER 15, 2000 5)</u> 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
the execution date of	ogether with a new application, of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
29/127,866				
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1			
Name. 1 Living some Ed				
Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Frank Abramonte	_X_ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665			
20/2000 HTHRI1 00000048 29187866 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
F0:5Ettatement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  Frank Abramonte  Name of Person Signing  Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  SEPTEMBERT   . 2000  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document:4			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Q:/Clients/Catalyst/8003/RecordAssign.doc

Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0019

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andy Siew Fun Vong and James E. Grove ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 927 Amoroso Place, Venice, California 90291, and 4316 Marina City Drive, Unit 423 CTN, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "HANDLE FOR A GOLF PULL-CART," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 11, 2000, and assigned Application No. 29/127,866;

WHEREAS, L.A. Product Design, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 4316 Marina City Drive, 423 CTN, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0020 UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

9/15/4	ANMIR-
Date	Andy Siew Fun Vong
State of CA	•
County of les Angeles	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andy Siew Fun Vong is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MICHAEL ZOUAIN
Commission # 1113421
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2000

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

10/10/10

2

	FOT 15	7 <i>00</i> 0		1	
Date	14-1-12		James E. Grove	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
State of	CA	)			
County of	LA	)	SS.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James E. Grove is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MICHAEL ZOUAIN
Commission # 1113421
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2000

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

Michael P. Zaugan

My appointment expires